
   +                                                             TELEPHONE DIRECTORY                                                            
 HEAD OFFICE - LLRIB Health Services Department - Jeannie Bird Clinic SUB HEALTH CLINICS     
 Location:  334 Wilson Charles Street – Fairchild Reserve #156B    GMB Health Clinic - Phone:  635-4440/ Fax: 635-2370 
 Box 1770, Lac La Ronge, SK S0J 1L0     Hall Lake Health Clinic - Phone:  425-8075/Fax: 425-8091 
                                       Phone:  306-425-3600 or 425-4076     LRR Health Clinic – Phone: 982-4294/Fax: 982-3672  
 Fax:  306-425-5520       SR Health Clinic – Phone: 425-5591/Fax: 3153 

Toll Free:  1-887-425-3443        STM Health Clinic (self admin) – Phone: 635-2090/Fax: 635-2189 
 

NAME EXTENSION  TITLE DIRECT LINE EMAIL 
Mary Carlson 223 HEALTH DIRECTOR  425-9110 MaryCarlson@llribhs.ca 
Angie Roberts  Administrative Assistant to Health Director 425-9110 Angie.Roberts@llribhs.ca 

 
 

Catherine Charles Long Term Care 
Home – Far Reserve 
 Phone:  425-5255  Fax: 425-5259 
GH/LTC Manager:  Wilma Roberts   
LTC Coordinator:  Sheena Ratte 
 
 
 

Wawhtwikumik Group Home – Far 
Reserve 
 Phone:  425-3336   Fax: 425-3337          
GH/LTC Manager:  Wilma Roberts                                                                                                                                         
GH Supervisor:  Patty Halkett 
  

  

Prevention & Recovery /Wellness Units – Woodland Wellness Centre 
 Phone:  425-9109  Fax:  425-9108   
 Toll Free 1-877-425-3450 
 

 Prevention & Recovery Unit:  Director: Valerie McLeod 
     (Mental Health/Addiction & Recovery) 
     Reception: Charlene Sanderson 
     Administrative Assistant:Evelyn Ross 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
 Cultural Program Unit:   Manager, Lillian Sanderson 
      ( Youth Support Program,IRS, Cultural/Traditional Support Programs) 
 

    Administrative Assistants:  Alice McKenzie/Samantha John 

  

Medical Transportation  
 Phone:  425-4939    Fax: 425-3326 
 Toll Free 1-877-768-3888 
MT Coordinator: Maxine Clinton 
Email: Maxine.Clinton@llribhs.ca 
 

MT Clerks: Evelyn McKenzie/ Kimberly Halkett 
MT Email: medtrans2@llribhs.ca 

Dental Unit – LLRIBHS Public Health – Location: Mikisiw 
Awasis Early Education Center (Multi-Purpose Building) 
 Phone:  425-1228  Fax:  425-5391 
Supervisor:  Karen Kammermayer 

   

FRONT RECEPTIONIST EXTENSION DIRECT LINE TITLE EMAIL SUPERVISOR 
Mary Charles 1820 425-1820 Receptionist (JBC) frontreception@llribhs.ca  Giselle Gaudet, Administration Manager 

 

NAME DIRECT LINE EXTENSION TITLE FAX EMAIL UNIT  
Alison Isbister 425-9110 229 Junior Finance Officer 425-9103 Alisonisbister@llribhs.ca Finance 
Amelia McKenzie 425-1228  Dental Therapist 425-5520 amckenzie@llribhs.ca Dental 
Andrea Ratt 425-1703 1703 Parent Support Worker 425-5520 Andrea.Ratt@llribhs.ca Maternal Child Health  
Aron McKay 425-1726 1726 Home Care LPN 425-3949 Aron.McKay@llribhs.ca Home & Community Care 
Asagewin Carriere 425-1743 1743 Public Health Nurse 425-5080 asagewincarriere@llribhs.ca Public Health 
Bill Mahoney 639-274-0318  Maintenance Worker 639-274-0328 Bill.mahoney@llribhs.ca Operations & Maintenence 
Brandi Dorion 425-1228  Dental Aide 425-5520 Brandi.dorion@llribhs.ca Dental 

Brenda Bird-Ratt 425-9110 222 HR Coordinator 425-9103 bbird@llribhs.ca Human Resources 
Carol Carlson 425-9110 225 Junior Finance Officer 425-9103 Carol.Carlson@llribhs.ca Finance 
Charlie Sanderson 639-274-0316  Trades Person 639-274-0328 Charlie.Sanderson@llribhs.ca Operations & Maintenance 
Charlotte Roberts 425-1735 1735 Home Health Aide 425-3949 CharlotteRoberts@llribhs.ca Home & Community Care 
Crystallin Roberts 639-274-0324  IT Assistant 639-247-0328 Crystallin.Roberts@llribhs.ca IT 

David Jorgensen 425-9110 228 Finance Manager 425-9103 David.Jorgensen@llribhs.ca Finance 
Fran McKenzie 425-9110 227 Finance Coordinator 425-9103 fmckenzie@llribhs.ca Finance 

Giselle Gaudet 425-9110  Administration Manager 425-9103 GiselleGaudet@llribhs.ca Administration 
Grace Goertzen 425-1734 1734 Community Health Representative  425-5520 ggoertzen@llribhs.ca  Public Health 
Jesse McKenzie 425-1733 1733 Administrative Assistant (Medical Transportation) 425-3326 JesseMcKenzie@llribhs.ca Medical Transportation 

Joanna Lariviere 425-1737 1737 Public Health Nurse 425-5520 Joanna.Lariviere@llribhs.ca Public Health 

Joanne Mercredi 425-1745 1745 Public  Health Nurse  425-5080 jmercredi@llribhs.ca  Public Health 
Josephine Bird 425-1714 1714 Home Health Aide 425-3949 jbird@llribhs.ca Home & Community Care 

Karen Kammermayer 425-1738 1738 Health Promotion Supervisor 425-5080 Karen.kammermayer@llribhs.ca Public Health 
Kathy Prokopchuk 425-1740 1740 Public Health Nurse 425-5080 kprokopchuk@llribhs.ca  Public Health 
Kayla Forest 425-1721 1721 Public Health Nurse 425-5080 Kayla.Forest@llribhs.ca Public Health 

Ken Samoleski 639-274-0323  O & M Coordinator 639-274-0328 kensamoleski@llribhs.ca O & M Finance Unit 
Kimberly Halkett 425-4939  Medical Transportation Clerk 425-3326 Medtrans1@llribhs.ca Medical Transportation 
Kristen Isbister 425-1715 1715 Covid Research Coordinator 425-5520 Kristen.Isbister@llribhs.ca Public Health 

Kristen McKenzie 425-1739 1739 Home Care RN 425-5520 KristenMcKenzie@llribhs.ca  Home & Community Health Care 
Laura Hrdlicka 415-1729 1729 Public Health Nurse 425-5080 LauraHrdlicka@llribhs.ca   Public Health  

Lillian Mahoney 425-9110 224 HR Administrative Assistant 425-9103 lmahoney@llribhs.ca Human Resources 

Lillian Sanderson 425-9110 234 Cultural Program Manager 425-9103 lsanderson@llribhs.ca  Cultural Program Unit 

Lisa Mayotte 425-1730 1730 Public Health Nursing Manager 425-5080 lmayotte@llribhs.ca  Public Health  
 Lyle Carlson 639-274-0319 105 IT Administrator 639-274-0328 lcarlson@llribhs.ca IT 
Maxine Clinton 425-1704 1704 Medical Transpotation Coordinator 425-3326 Maxine.Clinton@llribhs.ca Medical Transportation 
Michelle Charles 425-1228  Dental Aide 425-5520 Michelle.Charles@llribhs.ca Dental 
Nicole Eninew 425-1724 1724 Administrative Assistant (Home Care) 425-3949 nicoleeninew@llribhs.ca Home & Community Care 

Oliveen Sanderson 425-9110  IRS Cultural Support Supervisor 425-9103 Oliveen.Sanderson@llribhs.ca Cultural Program Unit 

Owen Bird 425-1732 1732 Administrative Assistant (Public Health) 425-5520 Owen.Bird@llribhs.ca Public Health 

Paige Robinson 425-1731 1731 Parent Support Worker  425-5520 Paige.Robinson@llribhs.ca Maternal Child Health 
Patricia Halkett 425-3336  Group Home Supervisor 425-3337 phalkett@llribhs.ca  Home & Community Care 
Peggy Hunt 425-9110 238 Junior Finance Officer 425-9103 Peggy.Hunt@llribhs.ca Administration 
Robyn Klassen 425-1722 1722 Public Health Nurse Supervisor 425-5520 rklassen@llribhs.ca  Public Health 
Roderick Sanderson 639-274-0308  Computer Support Technician  639-274-0328 rsanderson@llribhs.ca  IT 
Sammi Kopeck 425-1748 1748 Covid Research Coordinator 425-5520 Sammi.Kopeck@llribhs.ca Public Health 
Shahalla Sanderson 425-1228  Dental Aide 425-5520 Shahalla.Sanderson@llribhs.ca Dental 

Sheena Ratte 425-5255 LTC Special Care Coordinator 425-5259 sheena.ratte@llribhs.ca  Home & Community Care 

Stephanie Ratt-Brown 425-1705 1705 Diabetes Nurse Educator 425-3949 Stephanie.Rattbrown@llribhs.ca Home & Community Care 
Susan Beatty 639-274-0315  Operations and Maintenance Executive Assistant 639-274-0328 sbeatty@llribhs.ca Operations & Maintenance 
Susan Church 425-1746 1746 Community Health Representative 425-5520 schurch@llribhs.ca  Public Health 
Tamara Ratt 425-1706 1706 Home Care Nurse 425-3949 tamara.ratt@llribhs.ca Home & Community Care 

Will Joseph 425-9110  Youth Support Worker 425-9103 Will.Joseph@llribhs.ca Cultural Program Unit 
Wilma Roberts 425-1725 1725 Home & Community Health Manager  425-3949 wroberts@llribhs.ca  Home & Community Care 
Yvette Carriere 425-1707 1707 Maternal Child Health Supervisor 425-5080 ycarriere@llribhs.ca Maternal Child Health 

 

Dr. Crowfoot Private Dentist 
JBC Building   Phone: 425-1742 

Dental Bookings:  Dental Office Reception 
 

JBC PUBLIC PHONES 
Boardroom Phone: 425-1822 
Community Phone:  425-1839 
Staff Room Phone:  425-1718 
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